505025315 07/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5072064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIMIGO INC.	06/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHANGEFLY INC.	
Street Address:	2226 EASTLAKE AVE E # 117	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98102	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8924523	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lukas@changefly.com

Correspondent Name: LUKAS DICKIE

Address Line 1: 2226 EASTLAKE AVE E # 117
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUKAS DICKIE	
SIGNATURE:	/lukas dickie/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Gimigo Inc - AOI Amendment 20180625 - signed#page1.tif source=Gimigo Inc - AOI Amendment 20180625 - signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505025315 REEL: 046644 FRAME: 0845

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT of ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION of GIMIGO INC.

The undersigned, the President of GIMIGO INC., a Minnesota corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that the following resolutions were adopted by the shareholders of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Minnesota Statutes:

Amendment of Articles of Incorporation

RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are amended by deleting Article I in full and replacing it with the following:

ARTICLE I. NAME

"The name of the Corporation is Changefly Inc."

RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are amended by deleting Article V in full and replacing it with the following:

ARTICLE V. INCORPORATOR

"The name and address of the person acting as incorporator of this Corporation is as follows:

Lukas Jay Dickie 2226 Eastlake Ave E # 117 Seattle, WA 98102"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder subscribed my name this 25th day of

June, 2018.

RYAN R VISTACION
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON

My Commission Expires January 17, 2022

Lukas J. Dickie, President

PATENT REEL: 046644 FRAME: 0846

State of WASHINGTON)) SS.	RYAN R VISTACION NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON
County of KING) 88.	My Commission Expires January 17, 2022

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public authorized to administer oaths in the State of Washington, certify on this 20 day of June 2018, personally appeared before me, Lukas Jay Dickie, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT of ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION of GIMIGO INC.

Votary Public

Commission Expires: 117 7077

PATENT REEL: 046644 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 07/29/2018